TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Guaranty Business Credit Corporation		09/01/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Andre-Boudin Bakeries, Inc.	
Street Address:	221 Main Street, Suite 1450	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94105	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1087413	BOUDIN
Registration Number:	1066872	BOUDIN SINCE 1849 SOUR DOUGH FRENCH BREAD B
Registration Number:	1667918	(SAY "BO-DEEN") B BOUDIN. SOURDOUGH FRENCH BREAD SINCE 1849
Registration Number:	1662055	BOUDIN SOURDOUGH BAKERY & CAFE
Registration Number:	1434132	LAURA TODD
Registration Number:	2450273	SAN FRANCISCO SLOWROAST
Registration Number:	2077959	SAN FRANCISCO WHARF
Serial Number:	78825056	SAN FRANCISCO BOUDIN SINCE B 1849 SOURDOUGH BAKERY & CAFE FRESH EVERYDAY
Serial Number:	78825039	BOUDIN SF
Serial Number:	78825062	SF WHARF
Serial Number:	78825074	BOUDIN
Serial Number:	78825081	BOUDIN

TRADEMARK REEL: 003383 FRAME: 0532

900057150

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)996-3367

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 213-683-6367

Email: nobukochristy@paulhastings.com

Correspondent Name: Nobuko Christy, c/o Paul Hastings

Address Line 1: 515 So. Flower Street, 25th Floor

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	57346.00024
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nobuko Christy
Signature:	/s/Nobuko Christy
Date:	09/01/2006

Total Attachments: 3

source=Forklift Release#page1.tif source=Forklift Release#page2.tif source=Forklift Release#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003383 FRAME: 0533

09-01-06 11:15 Pg: 2/6

Fax sent by :

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN ANDRE-BOUDIN BAKERIES, INC. TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Agreement covering interests in Andre-Boudin Bakeries, Inc. Trademarks (this "Release") is made as of September _____, 2006 ("Effective Date") by Guaranty Business Credit Corporation ("Grantee") in favor of Andre-Boudin Bakeries, Inc. (together with its direct and indirect subsidiaries, "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreements executed by Boudin in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 18, 2001, in Reel/Frame 2336/0401, and on May 31, 2006, in Reel/Frame 3319/0576, respectively Grantor granted to Grantee a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the registered trademarks and trademark applications as set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Collateral");

WHEREAS, Grantee desires to terminate the Security Agreement and release its security interest in the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby covenants and agrees as follows:

- 1. The Security Agreement, and Grantee's security interest in the Collateral (including, without limitation, the trademark applications and/or registrations listed in Schedule A hereto) is hereby terminated and released.
- 2. Grantee hereby releases and discharges fully its security interest in and to the Collateral and, to the extent any such interest was assigned or otherwise transferred, retransfers and reassigns to Grantor, without representation or warranty of any kind, express or implied, free and clear of any claims by Grantee, free and clear of any cliams by Grantee, all of Grantee's right, title and interest in and to the Collateral, including without limitation the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark registrations listed in Schedule A hereto, including without limitation all renewals thereof, all proceeds of infringement suits, the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world (all of the foregoing are collectively called the "Trademarks"), and the goodwill of the business to which each of the Trademarks relates.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003383 FRAME: 0534 Fax sent by :

, 2006,

GUARANTY BUSINESS CREDIT CORPORATION

By:

Name:

Title: Vi

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003383 FRAME: 0535

SCHEDULE A TRADEMARKS

MARK	REGISTRATION /SERIAL NO.	REGISTRATION DATE	SECURITY INTEREST RECORDING DATE
BOUDIN	1,087,413	03/14/1978	07/18/2001 05/31/2006
BOUDIN SINCE 1849 SOUR DOUGH FRENCH BREAD & Design	1,066,872	05/31/1977	07/18/2001 05/31/2006
(SAY "BO-DEEN") B BOUDIN SOURDOUGH FRENCH BREEAD & Design	1,667,918	12/10/1991	07/18/2001 05/31/2006
BOUDIN SOURDOUGH BAKERY & CAFE	1,662,055	10/22/1991	07/18/2001 05/31/2006
LAURA TODD & Design	1,434,132	03/24/1987	05/31/2006
SAN FRANCISCO SLOWROAST	2,450,273	05/08/2001	07/18/2001 05/31/2006
SAN FRANCISCO WHARF	2,077,959	07/08/1997	07/18/2001 05/31/2006
SAN FRANCISCO BOUDIN SINCE B 1849 SOURDOUGH BAKERY & CAFE FRESH EVERYDAY & Design	78/825,056	N/A	05/31/2006
BOUDIN SF	78/825,039	N/A	. 05/31/2006
SF WHARF	78/825,062	N/A	05/31/2006
BOUDIN (Stylized)	78/825,074	N/A	05/31/2006
BOUDIN	78/825,081	N/A	05/31/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003383 FRAME: 0536

0322RECORDED: 09/01/2006